PUBLIC HEARING CENTREVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

Resolution 09-2024 Charter Amendment; Section 701 May 2, 2024 7:05 P.M.

TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT:

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF CENTREVILLE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE TOWN CHARTER TO REVISE THE REPORTING STRUCTURE FOR THE CHIEF OF POLICE

<u>I WILL NOW ASK COUNCIL MEMBER JIM BEAUCHAMP TO PROVIDE BACKGROUND ON RESOLUTION 09-</u> 2024

(Council member Jim Beauchamp to give background)

TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT:

I WILL NOW CALL GAYE ADAMS, TOWN CLERK, TO PRESENT EVIDENCE OF THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF THIS HEARING.

TOWN COUNCIL PRESIDENT:

WE WILL FIRST HEAR FROM ALL THOSE IN FAVOR OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION 09-2024, AND THEN HEAR FROM THOSE OPPOSED. PLEASE KEEP ALL COMMENTS TO THREE MINUTES. YOU ARE WELCOME TO PROVIDE WRITTEN TESTIMONY TO THE TOWN COUNCIL AS WELL.

(Clerk reads the public comment guidelines.)

WE WILL NOW HEAR FROM ALL THOSE IN FAVOR OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION 09-2024.

WE WILL NOW HEAR FROM ALL THOSE OPPOSING PROPOSED RESOLUTION 09-2024.

THE CENTREVILLE TOWN COUNCIL WILL CONSIDER ALL COMMENTS PRESENTED THIS EVENING BEFORE MAKING A FINAL DECISION REGARDING PROPOSED RESOLUTION 09-2024.

DO I HEAR A MOTION TO ADJOURN THIS HEARING?

SECOND?

ALL IN FAVOR.

I NOW DECLARE THIS HEARING ADJOURNED.